
 

CANYON CREST ACADMEY 
HIGH SCHOOL 

RAVENS ATHLETICS 2017 - 2018 
 
We invite you to be a part of the Raven tradition. We encourage Ravens to get involved in activities and to do their best in the 
classroom. We recommend that a student-athlete participate in sports during all four years of their high school career. This is a great 
opportunity to be in as many sports as possible and to discover your skills as an athlete. DO YOUR BEST! 

                                                    BOYS’ SPORTS – VARSITY COACHES GIRLS’ SPORTS – VARSITY COACHES 
FALL SEASON CROSS COUNTRY-Andrew Corman CROSS COUNTRY-Andrew Corman  
August thru (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)   
November andrew.corman@sduhsd.net                                     andrew.corman@sduhsd.net                                     
  WATER POLO-Nicholas Ratekin FIELD HOCKEY-Kiana Duncan 
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshman) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) 
 nicovcpolo@yahoo.com  Duncan.kiana94@gmail.com  
  VOLLEYBALL-Ariel Haas 
  (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)  
  ariel.haas@sduhsd.net 
  GOLF-Mike Remington 
  (Varsity)  
  michael.remington@sduhsd.net 
  TENNIS-Larry Belinsky 
  (Varsity, Junior Varsity) 
  larrybelinsky@gmail.com   
WINTER SEASON BASKETBALL-Brian Baum BASKETBALL-Scott Tucker 
November thru (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)   
February brian.baum@sduhsd.net                                     scott@swm-co.com 
 SOCCER-Tom Lockhart SOCCER-Sarah Aguilar 
  (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)  
 tom.lockhart@hotmail.com sarah.aguilar@sduhsd.net 
 WRESTLING-Connor Nesseler WATER POLO-Nicholas Ratekin 
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity) (Varsity, Junior Varsity)  
 connor.nesseler@sduhsd.net nicovcpolo@yahoo.com  
SPRING SEASON BASEBALL-Ryan Mikkonen LACROSSE- Gabby Kraszewski 
February thru (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)   
May ryan.mikkonen@sduhsd.net ggkraszewski@gmail.com  
 GOLF- Tom Lockhart SOFTBALL-Michael Wahlstrom 
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)  
 tom.lockhart@hotmail.com Michael.Wahlstrom@sduhsd.net 
 LACROSSE-Brendan McCarthy SWIM-Greg Spire 
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)  
 coachermccarthy@gmail.com gspire@yahoo.com 
 SWIM-Greg Spire TRACK-Andrew Corman  
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) 
 gspire@yahoo.com andrew.corman@sduhsd.net  
 Tennis- Larry Belinsky  
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity)  
 larrybelinsky@gmail.com  
 TRACK-Ted Thompson 
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen) 
 ted@ravenstrack.org  
 VOLLEYBALL- Tom Saunders 
 (Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshmen)  
 vbguy92009@yahoo.com  
 

SEAN KEENAN, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR   Camille Wissman, ATHLETIC TRAINER  
Sean.keenan@sduhsd.net     camille.wissman@sduhsd.net  
(858) 350-0253 X4038    (858) 350-0253 X4068 
(858) 350-0281 fax     (858) 350-0281 fax 

 
Questions regarding athletics prior to enrollment MUST be directed to the Athletic Director.  
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